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CHAPTER 777—H. F. No. 1625
[Not Coded]

An act relating to educational ielevision; reappropriating money
appropriated by Extra Session Laws 1959, Chapter 48.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Educational television; reappropriation. The
unexpended balances remaining on June 30, 1965, of moneys ap-
propriated by Extra Session Laws 1959, Chapter 48, are reappro-
priated and made available for the biennium beginning July 1, 1965,
notwithstanding the provisions of Extra Session Laws 1959, Chapter
48, Section 3, to the contrary. - :

Approved May 25, 19635.

CHAPTER 778—H. F. No. 1712

An act relating to assignment of wages; payroll deductions;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 181.06. -

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 181.06, is
amended to read:

181.06  Labor; assignment of wages; payroll deduction.
Every assignment, sale, or transfer, however made or attempted, of
wages or salary to.be earned or to become due, in whole or in part,
more than 60 days from and after the date of making such transfer,
sale or assignment shall be absolutely void. A written contract may
be entered into between an employer and an employee wherein the
employee authorizes the employer to make payroll deductions for
the purpose of paying union dues, premiums of any life insurance,
hospitalization and surgical insurance, group accident and health
insurance, group term life insurance, group annuities or contribu-
tions to credit unions or a community chest fund, or Minnesota
benefit association, or participation in any employee stock purchase
plan or savings plan for periods longer than 60 days.

Approved May 25, 1965.
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